20.00 	 DIVIDEND: 
20.01	� Your Directors are pleased to recommend a dividend 

of `2/- (Rupees Two only) per equity share of the 
Company. The dividend, if approved and declared 
in the forthcoming Annual General Meeting, would 
result in a total outflow of `14,70,59,020/- (Rupees 
Fourteen Crore Seventy Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand 
Twenty only).

21.00	 �MATERIAL CHANGES AND COMMITMENTS 
AFFECTING THE FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE 
COMPANY AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE YEAR:

21.01	� There have been no material changes and 
commitments, affecting the financial position of 
the Company which have occurred between the